11/18/23, 4:14 PM

OUTLAW OUTDOORS
RAYBURN TOY BASH Placement

Tournament

11/18/2023 UMPHREY PAVILION

Place Boat# Fish  Wgt Pnlty B/F B/IF$ TOTAL Total $

1 AARON FREEMAN 12 5 2212 0.00 2212 $1,500.00
HAYDEN HECK

2 DANNY CHERRY 53 5 20.72 0.00 7.74(2) $0.00 20.72  $1,000.00
DEBRA CHERRY

8 CORY RAMBO 1 5 19.09 0.00 19.09 $700.00
BRYCE RAMBO

4 KEELAN MANUEL 63 5 18.56 0.00 18.56 $500.00
JARED DARTEZ

5 BENJI GULETT 118 5 17.86 0.00 17.86 $350.00

6 RALPH DUPUY 74 5 17.08 0.00 17.08 $250.00

7 STEVE WRIGHT 15 5 16.66 0.00 16.66 $200.00
RON RISENHOOVER

8 CHUCK CHANCE 50 5 1649 0.00 9.01(1)  $1,000.00 16.49  $1,200.00
JOHN SINGLETARY

9 SHAWN MERCER 16 5 16.30 0.00 7.54(3) $0.00 16.30 $0.00
COLT MERCER

10 CHRIS MCCALL 42 5 15.46 0.00 15.46 $0.00
CLAYTON BOULWARE

11 DAVID BOZARTH 93 5 1436 0.00 14.36 $0.00
MARLON BAXLEY

12 STEPHANIE HEMPHILL-PELLERIN 83 5 1420 0.00 14.20 $0.00
STEPHEN PELLERIN

13 ANDREW MCCLUSKY 61 5 13.84 0.00 13.84 $0.00
CORY HYDEN

14 RICHIE WAGNON 89 5 13.37 0.00 13.37 $0.00
KEITH WHITE

15 SEAN RICHARD 21 5 13.23 0.00 13.23 $0.00
GARREN RICHARD

16 CALEB ODOM 34 5 13.16 0.00 13.16 $0.00
RANDALL BURNITT

17 JAY DELK 25 5 12.76 0.00 12.76 $0.00
JOE DELK

18 JONATHAN EDWARDS 72 5 1243 0.00 12.43 $0.00
BRENT EDWARDS

19 SCOTT BURNS 43 5 12.34 0.00 12.34 $0.00
STACY LAMON

20 LEE SHEARIN 82 5 12.05 0.00 12.05 $0.00
JAMMIE ANDRUS

21 BRAYDEN MERCER 56 5 11.80 0.00 11.80 $0.00
LAYNE MERCER

22 ANDREW PRICE 52 5 11.72 0.00 11.72 $0.00

23 DAVID BOWLEY 17 5 11.69 0.00 11.69 $0.00
DANA DEASON

24 JON STALDER 109 5 11.66 0.00 11.66 $0.00
TERRY HOTARD

25 ANTHONY WAGUSPACK 33 5 11.60 0.00 11.60 $0.00
DEREK WILSON
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26 JOHN ELLENDER
JOSHUA SMITH

27 LEN ADCOCK
RYAN MCWILLIAMS

28 DANIEL MITCHELL
CORD RAWLS

29 PAUL VILLARREAL

30 ROBERT LAIRD, JR
MISTY PURVIS

31 JACOB ROOT
SAM MATHEWS

32 JOSH COLLINS

JAMES WILLIAMS
33 CHRIS WILEY

JOHNNY BURNLEY
34 JUDD CLARK

LANE CLARK

35 MAVERICK WINFORD

ARWIN CALLAWAY

36 SKIP FLOYD
AARON REIK

37 CLARK MOORE
GARY MOORE

38 LEE CLACK

39 DONALD NEWMAN
BRIAN VINCENT

40 FLOYD MOREAU
RAY WATSON

41 CHAD AYERS
JENNIFER AYERS

42 JAMES FRELS

JERRY GREG KENNEMER
43 MARCOS SALGADO, JR
MARCOS SALGADO, llI
44 JASON HOLLYFIELD

JOSEPH FUSSELL
45 MATT VASQUEZ

MATTHEW VASQUEZ

46 NORA HENDERSON
LUKE PARKER

47 DANNY ALLEN
DERRICK ALLEN

48 DUSTIN LODEN
EVAN LODEN

49 RUSTY YOUNG
BILLY CLOUD
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Boat# Fish
41 5
39 5
85 5
94 5

113 5
107 5
100 5
6 5
88 5
102 5
108 5
31 5
38 5
47 5
2 5
86 3
104 5
103 4
126 4
114 4
120 3
20 2
4 2

1 0

Wagt
11.58

11.48

11.31

10.53
10.49

10.33

10.14

10.10

10.05

9.89

9.76

9.62

9.57
9.48

9.46

9.44

9.07

8.45

7.98

7.31

6.15

4.90

3.1

0.00

Pnlty
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

B/F B/F$ TOTAL
11.58

11.48

11.31

10.53
10.49

10.33

10.14

10.10

10.05

9.89

9.76

9.62

9.57
9.48

9.46

9.44

9.07

8.45

7.98

7.31

6.15

4.90

3N

0.00

Total $
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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Place
49

49

49

49

49

49

49
49

49

49

49

49

49

49
49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49
49

CRAIG GLENN
BRAD PARRISH
MIKE RATLIFF
KAREN NEWBY
TERRY COLE
BRANDT DILLON
RODNEY FRANKLIN
KIMI FRANKLIN
BILLY SKWERES
DENNIS FIKES
DANIEL HOKE
DAVID GANTT
JAMEY COLE
RAYMOND FORD
KWENTEN FORD
KENNETH KEY
JAMES KEY
KIPP THERIOT
HAIDEN THERIOT
JOE BYRD
NATHAN BYRD
BRODY COLLE
DELANE BIRD
BO BROWN

KENDRA WILLIAMSON

GLEN KIMBLE

BRYAN MCDONOUGH

LEONARD PRICE
CHAD HOKE
MASON HOKE

BOB SAMFORD

TY QUICK

BARNEY COURTS
CHERI COURTS
MIKE BENNETT
TERRY BENNETT
WILLIAM LODEN
JONATHAN SHORT
RUSTON SMITH
CHASE ALSBROOKS
TENDRICK COOPER
DONALD LEBLANC
ROBERT BERRY
TROY SMITH

STAN EUBANKS
WILLIAM CRAIN
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Boat# Fish
5 0
7 0
8 0
9 0

10 0
13 0
14 0
18 0
22 0
23 0
24 0
27 0
29 0
30 0
32 0
35 0
36 0
37 0
40 0
44 0
45 0
46 0
49 0
48 0
51 0

Wagt
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Pnlty
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

B/F B/F$ TOTAL
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Total $
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
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Place
49

49

49

49

49
49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

JUSTIN JUDALET
RYAN DENNIS
REGGIE RIVERA
CHARLIE GOEHRINGER
ERIC PLEDGER
STEPHEN BURGAY
TAYLOR STIPPEL
BOB STIPPEL
BRYANT RODRIGUES
MICHAEL GRIMES
AUSTIN SANDELL
JOSEPH GALLIER
CHRIS GOODWIN
BRANDON HARPER
BRENTON HARPER
ARON GILLIKIN

LEVI YARBROUGH
MICK RAYDON
DOUGLAS WROTEN
JOHNNY DUE
DENNIS OATES
DUSTIN GUNSTREAM
BRANSON GUNSTREAM
BERT FAULK
SAVANNAH FAULK
TY SALMON
RODNEY SALMON
PHIL SMITH

DIANA MENDEZ
MARCUS LEWING
GAGE LEWING
DUSTIN HITE
CHARLES WHITEHEAD
WENDELL ARCHIE
JERRELL BREWER
JEFF MANOUS

ERIK FREGIA

KEVIN WEST

COREY CHESSER
RICKEY GARRETT
DUSTIN GORDON
RICKY STAPLETON
RYLEE STAPLETON
MARK PERKINS
JUNE PERKINS
SHELBY SHAW
TERRY BURROWS
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Tournament

OUTLAW OUTDOORS

RAYBURN TOY BASH Placement
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Boat# Fish
54 0
55 0
57 0
58 0
59 0
60 0
62 0
64 0
65 0
66 0
67 0
68 0
69 0
70 0
71 0
73 0
75 0
76 0
77 0
78 0
80 0
79 0
84 0
87 0

Wgt Pnlty
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

B/F B/F$ TOTAL
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total $
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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Place

49

49

49

49
49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49
49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

49

OUTLAW OUTDOORS
RAYBURN TOY BASH Placement

Tournament

11/18/2023 UMPHREY PAVILION

BILLY KIRKLAND
JIMMIE DEVENPORT
LARRY DAVIS
LYNNE DAVIS
KEVIN MADELEY
NEIL HERLINE
OMAR ROQUE
CASEY WELDON
LIZ WELDON

RICH RICHARDSON
PAUL KAROW
COLE EMERSON
CHRIS HUDNALL
PHIL ADDISON
KEITH CARLILE
ZACK LUCAS
DUANE COLVIN
RONNIE COLLINS
ALISA COLLINS
DOUG GARLAND
HAVEN GARLAND
JASON MOORE
MATT JORDAN
CHRIS WAGES
JOE BARNWELL
GARY WILLIAMS
KEVIN GILLILAND
JESSIE GILLILAND
JOSH SOWELL
JOHN PACKARD
JODY HERRINGTON
GLENN HERRINGTON
STEVE DILLARD
CODY REBER
MARK A RICHARD
BRYAN FOX
HORACE FRAZIER
JAMES CARHEE
ROBERT MORE
JERRY COUTEE
JOSH HANCOCK
CRAIG FUSSELL

Teams Fished: 122
Total Fish Weighed: 227
Total Fish Weight: 580.75
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Boat # Fish
90 0
91 0
95 0
96 0
97 0
98 0
99 0

101 0
105 0
106 0
110 0
112 0
115 0
116 0
117 0
119 0
121 0
111 0
81 0
92 0
122 0
124 0
125 0
127 0

Wagt
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

Pnlty
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

B/F B/F$ TOTAL
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

Average Weight/Fish:2.56
Average #Fish/Team4.00
Average Weight/Team:12.10

Total $
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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